ESMT/EMP  EMP8965
Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc. /Elite MicroPower Inc.      Publication Date : May 2009
 Revision : 2.1   1/20
Fast Ultra High-PSRR, Low-Noise, Low-Dropout,
600mA Micropower CMOS Linear Regulator
General Description
The EMP8965 low-dropout (LDO) CMOS linear regulators
feature ultra-high power supply rejection ratio (75dB at

GRR RoHS (Pb Free)
 Rating: -40 to 85°C
  Package in Tape & Reel
NRR RoHS & Halogen free (By Request
 Rating: -40 to 85°C
  Package in Tape & Reel
ESMT/EMP  EMP8965
Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc. /Elite MicroPower Inc.      Publication Date : May 2009
 Revision : 2.1   3/20
Order, Mark & Packing Information
No. of PIN Fixed EN CC Fault Package Marking
Vout
Code
(XX)
Vout Product ID
12 1.2 EMP8965-12VF05GRR
15 1.5 EMP8965-15VF05GRR
18 1.8 EMP8965-18VF05GRR
25 2.5 EMP8965-25VF05GRR
30 3.0 EMP8965-30VF05GRR
33 3.3 EMP8965-33VF05GRR
5 Y Y Y N SOT-23-5
33 3.3 EMP8965-33VF05GRR
12 1.2 By request
15 1.5 By request
18 1.8 EMP8965-18VG05GRR
25 2.5 EMP8965-25VG05GRR
30 3.0 By request
5 Y Y Y N SOT-89-5
33 3.3 EMP8965-33VG05GRR
12 1.2 EMP8965-12VC06GRR
15 1.5 EMP8965-15VC06GRR
18 1.8 EMP8965-18VC06GRR
25 2.5 By request
30 3.0 By request
6 Y Y Y Y SOT-23-6
 33 3.3 EMP8965-33VC06GRR
                                     Old Marking: please see the notice(Page 18)
Package & Packing
SOT-23-5 3K units Tape & Reel
SOT-23-6 3K units Tape & Reel

5 Y N Y Y N SOT-23-5
P63M P63M
Date Code 33 3.3 EMP8965-33VF05GRR
Vout
Code No. of PIN Fixed Adj EN CC Fault Package Old
Marking
(XX)
Vout Product ID
P631 P631
Date Code 12 1.2 EMP8965-12VC06GRR
P634 P634
Date Code 15 1.5 EMP8965-15VC06GRR
P637 P637
Date Code 18 1.8 EMP8965-18VC06GRR
P63E P63E
Date Code 25 2.5 EMP8965-25VC06GRR
P63J P63J
Date Code 30 3.0 EMP8965-30VC06GRR
6 Y N Y Y Y SOT-23-6 8966
Tracking Code
P63M P63M
Date Code 33 3.3 EMP8965-33VC06GRR